FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	05-17-20	002	EET	Docket No.:
10. 100 1-001 (exp.4/94)			_Y	AWA1-BR43
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1020939	56	e attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TO MAY ,	2. Name ar	nd address of receivin	g party(ies):
Kaibab Metals, Inc.	TT MAY 1. M In: U		Danisa Armand Matala	Tue
5-10-02		Pacific Award Metals,		
<i>3 - 1</i>		Internal A	Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street A	ddress: 1450 Virgini	Avenue
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Re	aldwin Park	State: CA ZIP: 91706
☒ Corporation-State Arizona		-		
☐ Other	,			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			nia
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Othe	T	
Other			e is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: April 25, 2002		designation (Designation	n is ons must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from
Execution Date. April 23, 2002			name(s) & address(es)	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Regis	,
Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Albin H. Gess		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed			
PRICE AND GESS				
TAICE AND SHOOL	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250		8. Deposit	account number:	
	State: CA 71D: 92614			
City: Irvine,		USE THIS SPA	CE	
	DONO			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.  Albin H. Gess	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy  May 2, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	re r	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, at	tachments, and	DEMARK

REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0539

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KAIBAB METALS, INC., an Arizona corporation, the registered owner of the mark SNAPIE TIES, Trademark Registration No.1,383,007 agreed to sell the entire right, title, and interest to the mark and registration and the goodwill associated therewith to PACIFIC AWARD METALS, INC. and did so as reflected in an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 19, 2001.

WHEREAS, PACIFIC AWARD METALS, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1450 Virginia Avenue, Baldwin Park, California 91706, agreed to buy the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith and did so as reflected in the Asset Purchase Agreement of June 19, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KAIBAB METALS, INC., hereby confirms that it did sell, transfer, and set over, unto PACIFIC AWARD METALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademark SNAPIE TIES together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

GORDON K. WHITING covenants that he has full right and authority to act on behalf of KAIBAB METALS, INC. to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, he hereby signs this  $25^{+h}$  day of , 2002.

KAIBAB METALS, INC.

Gordon K. Whiting,

Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/10/2002 REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0540